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 CUPE Local 523 

 TPCS Contact List 
 

 
 
President: Tammy Carter email:  president@cupe523.com 
   phone:  250-462-3343 
 
Secretary Treasurer:  Kyle Clark    email:  sec_treasurer@cupe523.com 
     phone:  236-301-1099 (cell) 
 
Recording Secretary:  Erica McDowell  email:  rec_secretary@cupe523.com 
  phone:  250-462-8590 
 
1st Vice President: Shawn Melnyk  email:  1vp@cupe523.com 
  phone:  604-202-9500 
 
2nd Vice President: Morgan Turland  email:  2vp@cupe523.com 
   phone:  250-515-0858 
 
3rd Vice President:  Devon Brindley  email: 3vp@cupe523.com 
   phone:   778-686-4787 
 
Indigenous Workers’ Vacant  email: indigenous_rep@cupe523.com 
Representative:   phone:    
 

Unit Chairperson: Zoey Froemgen email: tpcs@cupe523.com 
  phone: 780-238-5131 
Shop Stewards  
 Bob Crozier email: rwbobcrozier.377@gmail.com 
  phone: 778-212-3777 
 

 Gbolahan Oyenola email: gbolahanoyewole@ymail.com 
 (Oye) phone: 250-549-0781 
 
 Megan McKague email: meganmckague1989@gmail.com 
  phone: 587-594-8970 
 

 Amanda Spurr email: amanda.marianne.spurr@hotmail.com
  phone: 250-706-8255 
 

 Dan Kent email: dankent64@gmail.com  
  phone: 250-550-9070 
 

 Kiana Zemenchik email: zemenchikk@gmail.com  
  phone: 778-988-7959 
 

 Oben Tabe email: otabe90@yahoo.com  
  phone: 778-874-8581 
 
Committees 
Health & Safety:  Bob Crozier email: rwbobcrozier.377@gmail.com 
  phone: 778-212-3777 
 

 Zoe Froemgen email: tpcs@cupe523.com 
  phone: 780-238-5131 
 

 Shaun Coulthard email: shauncoulthard@yahoo.com 
  phone:  

Education: Khalid Alhamad email: kalhamad007@gmail.com 
  phone: 250-320-8723 

Good & Welfare:  Jesyica Smalley email: jesyica_@hotmail.com 
  phone: 236-668-3521 

Communications:  Vacant email:   
  phone:   
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